JUDICIARY COMM. NO. 2.4

Office of the Administrative Director of the Courts — THE JUDICIARY - STATE OF HAWALI'I
417 SOUTH KING STREET * ALIIOLANI HALE » HONOLULU, HAWAI'T 96813 « TELEPHONE (808) 539-4900 » Fax (808) 539-4855

Rodney A. Maile
ADMINISTRATIVE DIRECTOR

Brandon M. Kimura
DEPUTY ADMINISTRATIVE DIRECTOR

August 1, 2020

The Honorable Ronald D. Kouchi
Senate President

Hawaii State Capitol, Room 409
Honolulu, HI 96813

The Honorable Scott K. Saiki
Speaker of the House

Hawaii State Capitol, Room 431
Honolulu, HI 96813

Dear President Kouchi and Speaker Saiki,

Attached is a report to the Legislature regarding the 1% Circuit, 2™ Circuit, 3"
Circuit, and 5" Circuit inmates who were released pursuant to Hawaii Supreme Court
orders entered in SCPW-20-0000200 and SCPW-20-0000213.

This report was compiled using publicly available information within our
possession. The Department of Public Safety has the most current information about
which correctional center or facility an individual was being held at when released.
Furthermore, information about an individual's verified residence address at the time of
release, and current verified residence address or homeless status, is confidential
pursuant to Hawaii Revised Statues Section 806-73.

Sincerely,

Pty et

Rodney Maile
State of Hawaii Judiciary
Administrative Director of the Courts



1st Circuit - Weekly Updated List

SB3080
As of July 23, 2020

CASEID
1DCC-20-0009980
1DCC-20-0010009
1DCC-20-0021287
1CPC-20-0000881

1DCW-20-

0001958

1DTi-20-031025

1DTI-20-031026

1DTI-20-112841
1DTI-20-112841
1DTI-20-112841
1DTI-20-112841
1DCC-20-0013815

1DTI-20-046929

1DCC-20-0011391

DEFENDANT
Anthony R Bonilla
Anthony R Bonilla
Anthony R Bonilla
Antonio N Phillips

Antonio N Phillips

Blain Silva-Burrows

Blain Silva-Burrows

Brand Lucky
Brand Lucky
Brand Lucky
Brand Lucky
Chau Luong

Chau Luong

DANIEL KAHAWAI

DATE CASE
INITIATED

5/6/20
5/6/20
7/10/20
7/23/20

7/20/20

6/22/20

7/1/20

6/12/20

6/12/20

6/12/20
6/12/20

5/7/20

5/1/20

4/30/20

DATE OF
ALLEGED
VIOLATION

4/27/20
4/27/20
7/6/20
7/29/18

7/29/18

6/19/20

6/25/20

6/10/20
6/10/20
6/10/20
6/10/20
5/1/20

4/29/20

4/23/20

COUNT

#

1

H W

JUDICIARY COMM. NO. 2\

TOP COUNT
HRS 708-814
HRS 127A-29
ROH 40-24A.2
HRS 707-716{1){(e)

HRS 707-716(1){(e)

HRS 291C-73(c)

HRS 291C-73(c)

HRS 291C-198(b)
HRS 291-24
HRS 291C-196(a)
HRS 291C-194(a)
ROH 29-15A.2

HRS 291C-73(c)

HRS 708-813

CHARGE DESCRIPTION
Criminal trespass second
degree

Misdemeanors-Emerg Mgt
Urinate/Defecate in Public
TERRORISTIC THREATENING |
TERRORISTIC THREATENING |

JAYWALKG-OTHER THAN
CROSS WALK
JAYWALKG-OTHER THAN
CROSS WALK

MOPED SPEED RESTRICT <35
MPH
MC/MP-EXCS NOIS,MOD EXH
OR MUF
MOPED OPER DRIVE NEAR RT
OF RD
DRIVER LICREQD FOR MOPED

Sit/Lie Public Sidewalk
JAYWALKG-OTHER THAN
CROSS WALK

Criminal trespass first degree

SEVERITY

PM

MD

PM

FC

FC

MD



1st Circuit - Weekly Updated List

SB3080
As of July 23, 2020

iDCC-20-0011391
1DCC-20-0011391
1DCC-20-0011380
1DCC-20-0011380
1DCC-20-0015717
1DCC-20-0015717
1DCC-20-0016610
1CPC-20-0000618
1CPC-20-0000618
1DCC-20-0018110
1DCC-20-0018110
1DCC-20-0019192
1DCC-20-0019192

1DCC-20-0019192
1CPC-20-0000710

1DCC-20-0014742

DANIEL KAHAWAI
DANIEL KAHAWAI
DANIEL KAHAWAI
DANIEL KAHAWAI
Daniel } Kahawai
Daniel J Kahawai
DANIEL KAHAWAL
Daniel Kahawai SR
Daniel Kahawai SR
DANIEL KAHAWAI
DANIEL KAHAWAI
Daniel J Kahawai

Daniel J Kahawai

Daniel J Kahawai

Daniel K Ogawa

Diana Rikto

4/30/20
4/30/20
4/30/20
4/30/20
5/18/20
5/18/20
5/26/20
5/27/20
5/27/20
5/29/20
5/29/20
6/10/20
6/10/20

6/10/20

6/15/20

5/7/20

4/23/20
4/23/20
4/23/20
4/23/20
5/12/20
5/12/20
5/19/20
5/25/20
5/25/20
5/24/20
5/24/20
6/5/20
6/5/20

6/5/20

6/10/20

4/30/20

1

HRS 127A-29

ROH 10-1.2

ROH 10-1.2

HRS 127A-29

ROH 10-1.2

HRS 127A-29

HRS 127A-25

HRS 708-836

HRS 712-1243

ROH 10-1.2

HRS 127A-29

HRS 708-813

ROH 10-1.2

HRS 127A-29

HRS 712-1243

ROH 10-1.2

Misdemeanors-Emerg Mgt
Park rules and regulations
Park rules and regulations
Misdemeanors-Emerg Mgt
Park rules and regulations
Misdemeanors-Emerg Mgt
Misdemeanors-Emerg Mgt
Unauthorized control of
propelled vehicle
Promoting a dangerous drug
third degree
Park rules and regulations
Misdemeanors-Emerg Mgt
Criminal trespass first degree
Park rules and regulations
Misdemeanors-Emerg Mgt
Promoting a dangerous drug

third degree

Park rules and regulations

MD

PM

PM

MD

PM

MD

MD

FC

FC

PM

™MD

MD

PM

MD

FC

PM



1st Circuit - Weekly Updated List

SB3080
As of July 23, 2020

1CPC-20-0000595

1DCC-20-
0020016
1DCC-20-
0020153
1DCC-20-0016973
1DCC-20-0018504
1DCW-20-
0001455

1DCC-20-0015353

1DCC-20-0018342

1DCC-20-0016070
1DCC-20-0016317
1DCC-20-0016070
1DCC-20-0013968

1DCC-20-0016323

1DTI-20-071830

Edwin Sumiye

Eric Noguchi

Eric T Noguchi

Francis F Asiata

Francis F Asiata

ISAIAH M TOTOA

James A Villeros

James A Villeros

James B Hope
James B Hope
James B Hope
James B Hope

James Hope

Jean Ching

5/22/20

6/10/20

6/17/20

5/27/20

6/2/20

5/26/20

5/7/20

5/11/20

5/11/20
5/11/20
5/11/20
5/13/20

5/13/20

5/1/20

2/5/20

6/6/20

6/17/20

5/23/20

5/28/20

5/23/20

5/1/20

5/3/20

5/5/20
5/5/20
5/5/20
5/7/20

5/5/20

4/25/20

(oY

Promoting a dangerous drug

HRS 712-1243 third degree

ROH 40-1.2 Prohibition in public areas

ROH 10-1.2(a){12)  ENTER CLOSED PUB PRK

ROH 10-1.2 Park rules and regulations

HRS 708-815 Simple trespass

HRS 707-712(1)(a) ASSAULT IN THE THIRD DEGREE

HRS 127A-29 Misdemeanors-Emerg Mgt
HRS 127A-29 Misdemeanors-Emerg Mgt
PERMIT REQD FOR SDWLK

ROH 29-8.1 STRUC
HRS 127A-29 Misdemeanors-Emerg Mgt

HRS 711-1105 OBSTR SDWALK (PED)

HRS 127A-29 Misdemeanors-Emerg Mgt
PERMIT REQD FOR SDWLK
ROH 29-8.1 STRUC

JAYWALKG-OTHER THAN

HRS 291C-73(c) CROSS WALK

FC

PM

PM

PM

VL

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

PM

MD

MD



st Circuit - Weekly Updated List

SB3080
As of July 23, 2020

1DCC-20-0013314
1DCC-20-0013330
1DCC-20-0012658
1DCC-20-0018821
1DCC-20-0019038

1DT1-20-091485

1DTI-20-078001

1DCC-20-0016675
1DCC-20-0017590
1DTI-20-505522
1DTI-20-505522
1CPC-19-0000628
1DCC-20-0018126
1DCC-20-0018126
1DCC-20-0018126

1DCC-20-0018126

Jean M Ching
Jean Ching
Jean Ching
Jean Ching
Jean Ching

Jean Ching

Jodie Tacub

Jordan J Wynn

Jordan J Wynn

Joseph Medina Cleckley
Joseph Medina Cleckley

Kalolo Takitaki

KALOLO P TAKITAKI

KALOLO P TAKITAKI

KALOLO P TAKITAKI

KALOLO P TAKITAKI

5/7/20
5/15/20
5/29/20

6/5/20
6/18/20

7/8/20

6/1/20

5/21/20

6/2/20
7/20/20
7/20/20
4/24/19
6/15/20
6/15/20
6/15/20

6/15/20

5/1/20
5/15/20
4/25/20

6/1/20
6/14/20

7/6/20

5/27/20

5/18/20
5/28/20
7/20/20
7/20/20
4/22/19
6/13/20
6/13/20
6/13/20

6/13/20

ROH 10-1.2 Park rules and regulations
HRS 127A-29 Misdemeanors-Emerg Mgt
HRS 127A-29 Misdemeanors-Emerg Mgt
HRS 708-815 Simple trespass
HRS 708-815 Simple trespass

JAYWALKG-OTHER THAN
HRS 291C-73(c) CROSS WALK
PED OBED TO "DON'T WALK"
HRS 291C-33(2) SIGN

HRS 127A-29 Misdemeanors-Emerg Mgt

ROH 10-1.2(a)(12) ENTER CLOSED PUB PRK

HRS 286-116(a)
HRS 291C-101

POSSESS DRIVER LIC/INS CARD
BASIC SPEED RULE

Promoting a dangerous drug

HRS 712-1243 third degree

HRS 711-1101 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
OBED TO POLICE DIR (DIR
HRS 291C-23 TRAF)
ROH 10-1.2 Park rules and regulations
HRS 127A-29 Misdemeanors-Emerg Mgt

PM

MD

MD

VL

VL

MD

PM

FC

PM

PM

PM

MD



1st Circuit - Weekly Updated List
SB3080
As of July 23, 2020

1DCC-20-0009557 Leonard Kainoa 5/13/20 5/8/20 1 ROH 29-15A.2 Sit/Lie Public Sidewalk PM
1DCC-20-0012989 Leonard Kainoa 5/29/20 5/22/20 1 HRS 708-815 Simple trespass VL
1DCC-20-0012989 Leonard Kainoa 5/29/20 5/22/20 2 HRS 127A-29 Misdemeanors-Emerg Mgt MD
Marden J Manawis- Criminal trespass second
1DCC-20-0007841 Molina 5/1/20 4/29/20 1 HRS 708-814 degree PM
Marden J Manawis-
1DCC-20-0007841 Molina 5/1/20 4/29/20 2 HRS 127A-29 Misdemeanors-Emerg Mgt MD
Marden ] Manawis-
1DCC-20-0007841 Molina 5/1/20 4/29/20 3 HRS 707-734 INDECENT EXPOSURE MD
1DCC-20-0008460 Marden J Manawis 5/13/20 5/7/20 1 HRS 127A-29 Misdemeanors-Emerg Mgt MD
1DCC-20-0015075 Marden Manawis 5/21/20 5/18/20 1 HRS 711-1105 OBSTR SDWALK (PED) PM
1CPC-20-0000500 Matthew Chung 5/8/20 1/11/20 1 HRS 708-852 Forgery 2 FC
1CPC-20-0000499 Matthew Chung 5/8/20 1/22/20 2 HRS 708-831(1)(b) Theft 2 - exceeding $750 FC
1CPC-20-0000500 Matthew Chung 5/8/20 1/11/20 2 HRS 708-839.8 Identity theft third degree FC

Unauthorized possession of
confidential personal
1CPC-20-0000500 Matthew Chung 5/8/20 1/11/20 3 HRS 708-839.55 information FC
1CPC-20-0000500 Matthew Chung 5/8/20 1/11/20 4 HRS 708-832(1)(a) Theft 3 exceeding $250 MD
Promoting a detrimental drug

1DCC-20-0017294 Micah K Flores 5/29/20 5/23/20 1 HRS 712-1249 third degree PM

1DCC-20-0016069 Michelle Kaleopaa 5/11/20 5/7/20

(=

HRS 708-814.7 Criminal Trespass-State Lands PM



st Circuit - Weekly Updated List

SB3080
As of July 23, 2020

1DCC-20-0016069

1DCC-20-0016069

1DCC-20-0021009

1DCC-20-0011555

1CPC-20-0000667
1DCC-20-0014531
1DCC-20-0018192
1DCC-20-0018192

1DCC-20-0013615

1DCC-20-0016716

1DCC-20-0021491

1CPC-20-0000734

1DCC-20-0015495

1DCC-20-0015495

Michelle Kaleopaa

Michelle Kaleopaa

Napoleon A Parado

Richard B Ata

Richard Chinen
Richard Chinen
Richard Chinen
Richard Chinen

Richard M Chinen

Roderic A Macon

Roderic A Macon

Sheldon Kelii Rivera

Suzanne Dela Cruz

Suzanne Dela Cruz

5/11/20

5/11/20

6/29/20

4/29/20

6/4/20
5/7/20
5/11/20
5/11/20

5/11/20

5/18/20

7/7/20

6/22/20

5/26/20

5/26/20

5/7/20

5/7/20

6/27/20

4/23/20

1/29/20
5/1/20
5/7/20
5/7/20

5/6/20

5/23/20

7/3/20

6/18/20

5/20/20

5/20/20

w

ROH 29-8.1

HRS 127A-29

ROH 10-1.2

HRS 127A-29

HRS 708-803
HRS 127A-29
HRS 127A-29
ROH 28-15A.2

ROH 29-8.1

ROH 29-15.1

ROH 13-12-2(a)

HRS 708-836

ROH 10-1.2(a)(12)

ROH 10-1.2

PERMIT REQD FOR SDWLK
STRUC

Misdemeanors-Emerg Mgt

Park rules and regulations

Misdemeanors-Emerg Mgt

Habitual property crime
Misdemeanors-Emerg Mgt
Misdemeanors-Emerg Mgt

Sit/Lie Public Sidewalk
PERMIT REQD FOR SDWLK
STRUC
Sit/Lie Waikiki
Laying Down in Bus Shelter

Unauthorized control of

propelled vehicle

ENTER CLOSED PUB PRK

Park rules and regulations

MD

MD

PM

MD

FC

MD

MD

PM

™MD

PM

VL

FC

PM

PM
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As of July 23, 2020

1DCC-20-0014700

1DCC-20-0013194
1DCC-20-0014659
1DCC-20-0014659
1DCC-20-0020357
1DCC-20-0020357
1DCC-20-0020546

1DCC-20-0020546

1DCC-20-0012851

Terdon Welle

Toetu Tuasivi
Toetu Tuasivi
Toetu Tuasivi
Toetu Tuasivi
Toetu Tuasivi
Toetu Tuasivi

Toetu Tuasivi

Vickson Sewell

5/13/20

4/30/20
5/7/20
5/7/20
5/29/20
5/29/20
6/24/20

6/24/20

4/30/20

5/6/20

4/23/20
4/29/20
4/29/20
5/23/20
5/23/20
6/22/20

6/22/20

4/24/20

HRS 127A-29

HRS 127A-29

ROH 10-1.2

HRS 127A-29

HRS 708-814.7

HRS 264-6

HRS 708-815

HRS 264-6

HRS 127A-29

Misdemeanors-Emerg Mgt

Misdemeanors-Emerg Mgt
Park rules and regulations
Misdemeanors-Emerg Mgt

Criminal Trespass-State Lands
ST HWY NOT DISTURBD W/0

PERMIT

Simple trespass

ST HWY NOT DISTURBD W/0O

PERMIT

Misdemeanors-Emerg Mgt

MD

MD

PM

MD

PM

MD

VL

MD

MD



2nd Circuit - Weekly Updated List

SB3080
As of July 23, 2020

CASE ID

2CPC-20-0000231
2CPC-20-0000231
2CPC-20-0000231
2CPC-20-0000231
2CPC-20-0000231

2DCC-20-0001347

DEFENDANT

Dustin J. Hyun Cordero

Dustin §. Hyun Cordero

Dustin J. Hyun Cordero

Dustin J. Hyun Cordero

Dustin J. Hyun Cordero

Raelene K Mapson

DATE CASE
INITIATED
5/15/20
5/15/20
5/15/20
5/15/20
5/15/20

6/15/20

DATE OF ALLEGED
VIOLATION
9/26/19
9/26/19
9/26/19
9/26/13
9/26/19

6/11/20

COUNT #

w N e

TOP COUNT

HRS 712-1242(1)(b}{i}
HRS 712-1243(1)
HRS 712-1243(1)

HRS 712-1246.5(1)
HRS 712-1249(1)

HRS 127A-29

CHARGE DESCRIPTION

Promoting a dangerous drug 2 possess preparation etc of one-eighth ounce or more

methamphetamine, h

Promoting a Dangerous Drug Third Degree
Promoting a Dangerous Drug Third Degree
PROMOTING HARMFUL DRUG 4TH DEG

Promoting a detr drug 3rd degree

Misdemeanors-Emerg Mgt

SEVERITY

FB
FC
FC
MD
PM

MD



3rd Circuit - Weekly Updated List

SB3080
As of July 23, 2020

CASEID
3DCC-20-0000543

3DTI-20-057310

3DCW-20-0001698
3DCW-20-0001698
3CPC-20-0000669
3CPC-20-0000669

3DCC-20-0000745

3DCW-20-0001784
3DCW-20-0001784
3DCW-20-0001784
3DCW-20-0001784
3DCW-20-0001784

3DCC-20-0000605
3DCC-20-0000605

DEFENDANT

Thomas K Charles
Wayland L Beck

Emil H Davis

Emil H Davis
Emil H Davis aka Emil Huli Davis, Ill
Emil H Davis aka Emil Huli Davis, Ill

Crystal Mills

Brandon Lee Schwarz
Brandon Lee Schwarz
Brandon Lee Schwarz
Brandon Lee Schwarz
Brandon Lee Schwarz

Cody P Vincent
Cody P Vincent

DATE CASE
INITIATED
5/15/20

5/21/20

7/13/20
7/13/20
7/20/20
7/20/20

7/9/20

7/22/20
7/22/20
7/22/20
7/22/20
7/22/20

5/27/20
5/27/20

DATE OF ALLEGED
VIOLATION
5/10/20

5/20/20

7/11/20
7/11/20
7/11/20
7/11/20

7/9/20

7/19/20
7/19/20
7/19/20
7/19/20
7/19/20

5/25/20
5/25/20

COUNT #
1

Vs WN R - N RN R

N R

TOP COUNT CHARGE DESCRIPTION

HRS 127A-29 Misdemeanors-Emerg Mgt

HRS 291C-102(a)(1) NONCMPLN W/SPEED LIM > MAX
HRS 708-814(1)(b) Criminal trespass Il commercial premises
HRS 708-803 Habitual property crime
HRS 708-814(1)(b) ninal trespass Il commercial premises & written warr
HRS 708-803 Habitual property crime
HCC 15-8 Visiting/Closing Hours
HRS 708-8100(1)(c) udulent use of a credit card use number exceeding $.
HRS 708-8102(1) Credit card theft taking card
HRS 708-832(1)(a) Theft 3 exceeding $250
HRS 708-839.8(1) Identity theft third degree
HRS 708-839.55(1) sthorized possession of confidential personal inform:

HCC15-8
HCC 15-25

Visiting/Closing Hours
Park Residence Restricted

SEVERITY
MD

IN

PM
FC
PM
FC

PM

FC
FC
MD
FC
FC

PM
PM



5th Circuit - Weekly Updated List
SB3080
As of July 23, 2020
DATE OF ALLEGED CHARGE

DA P
CASE ID DEFENDANT DATE CASE INITIATED VIOLATION COUNT # TOP COUNT DESCRIPTION SEVERITY

0000592 Adams 5/8/20 4/26/20 29 Emerg Mgt MD



